
IDOSOS DE 70 A 74 VACINADOS  

NOME  CPF/CARTÃO SUS DN IDADE 

JOSE SEBASTIAO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1950 70 

JOSE ARNALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/03/1950 70 

HELENA DOS SANTOS ❖  18/07/1950 70 

JOSE RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  03/01/1951 70 

JOAQUIM RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS ❖  24/05/1950 70 

GERVASIO JOSE DOS REIS ❖  08/02/1951 70 

COSMA MOREIRA SANTOS GOIS ❖  20/09/1950 70 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS  ❖  30/04/1950 70 

EVILASIO SANTOS DA SILVA  ❖  19/09/1950 70 

TEREZINHA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  15/11/1950 70 

MARIA FERREIRA DOS SANTOS  ❖  12/01/1951 70 

JOSE SOARES DE SOUZA  ❖  05/12/1950 70 

MARIA JOSE ROCHA  ❖  04/04/1950 70 

JOSEFA DA SILVA LIMA  ❖  14/10/1950 70 

JOSE DAMIAO SOARES ❖  17/09/1950 70 

MARINALVA GOMES DOS SANTOS ❖  27/06/1950 70 

MARIA DANTAS CORREIA SANTOS ❖  25/09/1950 70 



CLAUDENICE DANTAS DOS SANTOS ASSIS  ❖  19/05/1950 70 

JOSEFA ELIZARIO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  30/09/1950 70 

ELIZEU SANTOS ❖  19/11/1950 70 

ESTELITA DOS SANTOS PIMENTEL ❖  12/01/1951 70 

JOAO LOURENÇO DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  27/05/1950 70 

JOSEFA SOARES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  06/09/1950 70 

JOANA DE OLIVEIRA GOES ❖  23/06/1950 70 

MARIA DAS GRACAS F DIAS ❖  15/12/1950 70 

MARIA CREUZA DA CONCEICÃO  ❖  05/09/1950 70 

MILTON MENDES ❖  30/08/1950 70 

MARIA RAIMUNDA DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  03/11/1950 70 

JOAO DO NASCIMENTO  ❖  25/06/1950 70 

JOSE BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/08/1950 70 

ALFREDO BATISTA DE JESUS  ❖  26/06/1950 70 

FRANCISCO MOREIRA DO NASCIMENTO  ❖  24/12/1950 70 

GILELIO CORREIA DE ALCANTARA ❖  02/04/1950 70 

ANITA MOREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/05/1950 70 

IZALDIR INACIO LOPES  ❖  11/11/1950 70 

MARIO IVAN DE OLIVEIRA  ❖  27/02/1951 70 

JOSE ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/04/1950 70 

ADILANA LEAL DE JESUS  ❖  10/06/1950 70 

PEDRO HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS  ❖  08/02/1951 70 

JOSE VIEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/04/1950 70 

MARIA JOSE COUTINHO FONTES ❖  21/04/1950 70 

MARIA PUREZA HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS ❖  01/09/1950 70 

MARIA JOSE SOARES DA GAMA  ❖  29/11/1950 70 

JOSEFA SILVA  ❖  04/10/1950 70 



AQUELINO REGIS PEREIRA  ❖  07/06/1950 70 

ROBERTO NUNES SANTOS ❖  22/02/1951 70 

ANGENILDES OLIVEIRA DE SANTANA ❖  17/10/1950 70 

MARIA LINDINALVA S ARAUJO ❖  01/05/1950 70 

ROSENDO DOS SANTOS ❖  22/12/1950 70 

ZELIA DOS REIS DE JESUS SILVA  ❖  11/07/1950 70 

MARIA DE LOURDES DOS  ❖  29/03/1950 70 

ANTONIO MARTINS DA CRUZ ❖  28/04/1950 70 

MARINALVA GOMES DOS SANTOS ❖  27/06/1950 70 

ELIZEU SANTOS ❖  19/11/1950 70 

TEREZINHA MARIA DA CORREIA ❖  15/11/1950 70 

BENEDITO PAIXÃO DOS SANTOS ❖  21/04/1950 70 

MARIA DAS GRAÇAS F. DIAS ❖  15/12/1950 70 

CLAUDENICE DANTAS DOS S. ASSIS ❖  19/05/1950 70 

MARIA C. SOARES ❖  25/09/1950 70 

COSMA MOREIRA S. GOIS ❖  20/09/1950 70 

  JOSEFA S. DO NASCIMENTO ❖  06/09/1950 70 

JOÃO LOURENÇO DE O. IRMÃO ❖  27/05/1950 70 

TEREZINHA MARIA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  15/11/1950 70 

JOSÉ DOMINGOS SOARES ❖  17/09/1950 70 

JOSÉ SOARES DE SOUZA ❖  05/12/1950 70 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/04/1950 70 

ESTELITA DOS SANTOS PIMENTEL ❖  12/01/1951 70 

EVILASIO S. DA SILVA ❖  19/09/1950 70 

JOSEFA ELIZIARIO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  30/09/1950 70 

JOSE AROALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/03/1950 70 

HELENA DOS SANTOS ❖  18/07/1950 70 



MARIA FERREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  12/01/1951 70 

JOSEFA LIBERATO RAMOS ❖  27/08/1950 70 

SALVADOR ALVES DE MENEZES ❖  23/06/1950 70 

JOSÉ RAIMUNDO CORREIA ❖  03/01/1951 70 

JOSE SEBASTIÃO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1950 70 

MARIA CREUZA DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  05/09/1950 70 

MILTON MENDES  ❖  30/08/1950 70 

ANZENILDES OLIVEIRA SANTANA ❖  17/10/1950 70 

ROBERTO NUNES SANTOS ❖  22/02/1951 70 

GEVASIO JOSÉ DOS REIS ❖  08/02/1951 70 

MARIA JOSE COUTINHO FONTES ❖  21/07/1950 70 

JOSE VIEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/04/1950 70 

JOSEFA SILVA ❖  04/10/1950 70 

MARIA JOSE SOARES DA GAMA ❖  29/11/1950 70 

AQUILINO REGIS PEREIRA ❖  07/06/1950 70 

ADILIANA LEAL DE JESUS ❖  10/06/1950 70 

PEDRO HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS ❖  08/02/1951 70 

ANITA MOREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/05/1950 70 

IZADIR INACIO LOPES ❖  11/11/1950 70 

GILETO CORREA DE ALCANTARA ❖  02/04/1950 70 

JOSE ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/04/1950 70 

FRANCISCO MOREIRA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  24/12/1950 70 

MARIO IVAN DE OLIVEIRA ❖  27/02/1951 70 

MARIA EPIFANIA ❖  04/12/1950 70 

MARIA LINDINALVA DOS SANTOS ARAUJO ❖  01/05/1950 70 

MARIA DE LOURDES DOS PASSOS ❖  29/03/1950 70 

ALFREDO BATISTA DE JESUS ❖  25/06/1950 70 



JOSE BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/08/1950 70 

JOAQUIM RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS ❖  24/05/1950 70 

HELENA DOS SANTOS ❖  18/07/1950 70 

MARIA DANTAS CORREIA SOARES ❖  25/09/1950 70 

JOANA DE OLIVEIRA GOIS ❖  23/06/1950 70 

ELIZEU SANTOS ❖  19/11/1950 70 

JOSEFA ELIZIARIO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  30/09/1950 70 

JOSE SOARES DE SOUSA ❖  05/12/1950 70 

MARIA FERREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  12/01/1951 70 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/04/1950 70 

JOAO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  25/06/1950 70 

JOSE SEBASTIAO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1950 70 

JOSEFA DA SILVA LIMA ❖  14/10/1950 70 

ESTELITA DOS SANTOS PIMENTEL ❖  12/01/1951 70 

JOSE RAIMUNDO CORREIA ❖  03/01/1951 70 

MARIA DAS GRACAS FERREIRA DIAS ❖  15/12/1950 70 

SALVADOR ALVES DE MENEZES ❖  23/06/1950 70 

EVILASIO SANTOS DA SILVA ❖  19/09/1950 70 

COSMA MOREIRA SANTANA DE GOIS ❖  20/09/1950 70 

TEREZINHA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  15/11/1950 70 

JOAO LOURENCO DE OLIVEIRA IRMAO ❖  27/05/1950 70 

MARIA JOSE ROCHA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/04/1950 70 

JOSE AROALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/03/1950 70 

MARINALVA GOMES DOS SANTOS ❖  27/06/1950 70 

JOSE DAMIAO SOARES ❖  17/09/1950 70 

MILTON MENDES ❖  30/08/1950 70 

MARIA CREUZA DA CONCEICAO ❖  05/09/1950 70 



ANZENILDES OLIVEIRA SANTANA ❖  17/10/1950 70 

MARIA PUREZA HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS ❖  01/09/1950 70 

MARIA JOSE SOARES DA GAMA ❖  29/11/1950 70 

MARIA DA PAIXAO SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  11/04/1951 70 

MARIA LINDINALVA DOS SANTOS ARAUJO ❖  01/05/1950 70 

JOANA DE OLIVEIRA GOIS ❖  23/06/1950 70 

RAIMUNDA MARIA DE JESUS ❖  29/03/1951 70 

MARIA JOSE DANTAS ❖  08/04/1951 70 

ANITA MOREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/05/1950 70 

JOSEFA DA SILVA LIMA ❖  14/10/1950 70 

IZADIR INACIO LOPES ❖  11/11/1950 70 

JOAO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  25/06/1950 70 

ZELIA DOS REIS DE JESUS SILVA ❖  11/07/1950 70 

FRANCISCO MOREIRA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  24/12/1950 70 

MARIO IVAN DE OLIVEIRA ❖  27/02/1951 70 

ANTONIO MARTINS DA CRUZ ❖  28/04/1950 70 

GEVASIO JOSE DOS REIS ❖  08/02/1951 70 

ANZENILDES OLIVEIRA SANTANA ❖  17/10/1950 70 

JOAQUIM RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS ❖  24/05/1950 70 

ALFREDO BATISTA DE JESUS ❖  25/06/1950 70 

JOSE BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/08/1950 70 

ROBERTO NUNES SANTOS ❖  22/02/1951 70 

JOSE SOARES DE SOUSA ❖  05/12/1950 70 

JOSE SEBASTIAO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1950 70 

BENEDITO PAIXAO DOS SANTOS ❖  21/04/1950 70 

MARIA CREUZA DA CONCEICAO ❖  05/09/1950 70 

MARIA DANTAS CORREIA SOARES ❖  25/09/1950 70 



JOSEFA ELIZIARIO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  30/09/1950 70 

MARIA FERREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  12/01/1951 70 

EVILASIO SANTOS DA SILVA ❖  19/09/1950 70 

JOSEFA SOARES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  06/09/1950 70 

JOSEFA LIBERATO RAMOS ❖  27/08/1950 70 

HELENA DOS SANTOS ❖  18/07/1950 70 

SALVADOR ALVES DE MENEZES ❖  23/06/1950 70 

ELIZEU SANTOS ❖  19/11/1950 70 

MARIA DAS GRACAS FERREIRA DIAS ❖  15/12/1950 70 

JOAO LOURENCO DE OLIVEIRA IRMAO ❖  27/05/1950 70 

JOSE DAMIAO SOARES ❖  17/09/1950 70 

ESTELITA DOS SANTOS PIMENTEL ❖  12/01/1951 70 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/04/1950 70 

CLAUDENICE DANTAS DOS SANTOS ASSIS ❖  19/05/1950 70 

TEREZINHA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  15/11/1950 70 

MILTON MENDES ❖  30/08/1950 70 

MARIA PUREZA HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS ❖  01/09/1950 70 

MARIA RAIMUNDA DA CONCEICAO ❖  03/11/1950 70 

MARIA JOSE COUTINHO FONTES ❖  21/07/1950 70 

PEDRO HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS ❖  08/02/1951 70 

ADILIANA LEAL DE JESUS ❖  10/06/1950 70 

AQUILINO REGIS PEREIRA ❖  07/06/1950 70 

JOSEFA SILVA ❖  04/10/1950 70 

JOSE CUNEGUNDES DOS SANTOS ❖  25/03/1950 71 

MARIA SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  04/04/1949 71 

JOSE LUIZ AMARANTE ❖  22/03/1950 71 

ESTELITA MARIA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  16/04/1949 71 



MARIA DA CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/09/1949 71 

PEDRO SANTANA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/08/1949 71 

HELENA M GUIMARAES ❖  17/04/1949 71 

ILDA DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS NASCIMENTO ❖  24/04/1949 71 

SALVADOR ALVES DE MENEZES  ❖  23/03/1950 71 

CLAUDIO BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  23/03/1950 71 

SUELI VIEIRA REIS  ❖  04/10/1949 71 

JOSEFA ALVES FREIRE ❖  25/03/1950 71 

JACKSON HENRIQUE PONTO ❖  04/06/1949 71 

MARIA DIONISIA SOARES  ❖  20/02/1950 71 

CREUZA BARBOSA DIAS ❖  18/04/1949 71 

ERIBALDO BATISTA GUIMARAES ❖  20/01/1950 71 

JOSE OSVALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/06/1949 71 

JOAO ALVES DE SANTANA ❖  01/09/1949 71 

MARIA PEREIRA DE SOUZA  ❖  29/10/1949 71 

MARAI DAS GRACAS LIMA DA MOLA ❖  06/06/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO BERNADO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1950 71 

EMANUEL DA SILVA ❖  07/10/1949 71 

MARIA HELENA DE MENEZES CAMPOS ❖  29/09/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO SANTOS ❖  28/09/1949 71 

VALDIR ODINO DOS SANTOS ❖  28/05/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS ❖  15/06/1949 71 

MARIA DA GLORIA SILVA ❖  12/02/1950 71 

MARIA JENUARIA DE JESUS ❖  27/02/1950 71 

JOSE NARCISO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/10/1949 71 

JOSE BOMFIM DOS SANTOS ❖  20/02/1950 71 

MAINAR CARDOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/03/1950 71 



VALDETE BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  04/07/1949 71 

MARIA DA GLORIA DE CONCEICAO ❖  22/08/1949 71 

MARIA DA HORA A DE OLIVEIRA  ❖  22/05/1949 71 

EVANDA CARLOS DOS SANTOS ❖  16/08/1949 71 

DERNIVAL BENEVIDES LIMA ❖  13/09/1949 71 

LINDALVA GOMES SOUZA ❖  11/04/1949 71 

ROSALVA ALMEIDA  ❖  25/05/1949 71 

JOSEFA DOLORES FILHA  ❖  09/07/1949 71 

JOSE CLAUDIO AMARIO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/09/1949 71 

BENTO FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1950 71 

MATILDES GOMES DA CRUZ ❖  14/03/1950 71 

MARIA EPIFANEA ❖  04/02/1950 71 

JOSE PEDRO DE JESUS  ❖  29/06/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  07/10/1949 71 

LOURIVAL DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  15/06/1949 71 

IDALIA SANTOS RODRIGUES ❖  16/12/1949 71 

JOSEFA LETICIA REIS  ❖  12/12/1949 71 

MARIA NEUZA DE JESUS ❖  16/10/1949 71 

CECILIA DO CARMO  ❖  23/11/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO BERNARDO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1950 71 

JOÃO ALVES DE SANTANA ❖  01/09/1949 71 

ERIBALDO BATISTA GUIMARÃES ❖  20/01/1950 71 

TEREZINHA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/10/1949 71 

MARIA NOGUEIRA FONTES SANTOS  ❖  25/10/1949 71 

JOSE OSVALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/06/1949 71 

FERNANDO MACIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  01/01/1950 71 

MARIA HELENA DE MENEZES CAMPOS ❖  29/09/1949 71 



CLAUDIO B. DOS SANTOS ❖  23/03/1950 71 

EMANUEL DA SILVA ❖  07/10/1949 71 

SUELI VIEIRA REIS ❖  04/10/1949 71 

MARIA COARIS DOS SANTOS ❖  08/04/1949 71 

JOSE CONEGUNDES DOS SANTOS ❖  25/03/1950 71 

CREUSA BARBOSA DIAS ❖  18/04/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO H. DOS SANTOS ❖  15/06/1949 71 

VALDIR ODINO DE JESUS ❖  28/05/1949 71 

JOSÉ LUIS AMARANTE ❖  22/03/1950 71 

ANTONIO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/09/1949 71 

JOAQUIM RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS ❖  24/05/1950 71 

PEDRO SANTANA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/08/1949 71 

MARIA PEREIRA DE SOUZA ❖  29/10/1949 71 

JOSEFA LETICIA NUNES ❖  12/12/1949 71 

JOSEFA ALVES FREIRE ❖  25/03/1950 71 

IDALIA SANTOS ❖  16/12/1949 71 

MARIA DIONISTA SOARES ❖  20/02/1950 71 

JOSÉ BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/08/1950 71 

ALFREDO BATISTA DE JESUS ❖  26/06/1950 71 

MARIA JANUÁRIA DE JESUS ❖  27/02/1950 71 

MARIA DA GLÓRIA SILVA ❖  12/02/1950 71 

MILTON BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  06/11/1949 71 

ANTÔNIO MARTINS DA CRUZ ❖  28/04/1950 71 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  10/07/1949 71 

JAIME CARDOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/09/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  07/10/1949 71 

JOSE PEDRO DE JESUS ❖  29/06/1949 71 



JOSE CLAUDIO AMARIO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/09/1949 71 

MARIA DA HORA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  22/05/1949 71 

JOSEFA DOLORES FILHA ❖  09/07/1949 71 

ROSALVA ALMEIDA ❖  25/05/1949 71 

MAINAR CARDOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/03/1950 71 

EVANDA CARLOS DOS SANTOS ❖  16/08/1949 71 

VALDETE BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  04/07/1949 71 

DERNIVAL BENEVIDES LIMA ❖  13/09/1949 71 

MARIA DA GLORIA CONCEICAO ❖  22/08/1949 71 

MATILDES GOMES DA CRUZ ❖  14/03/1950 71 

BENTO FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1950 71 

JOSE NARCISO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/10/1949 71 

LINDALVA GOMES DE SOUZA ❖  11/04/1949 71 

JOSE BOMFIM DOS SANTOS ❖  20/02/1950 71 

ILDA DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS NASCIMENTO ❖  24/04/1949 71 

LOURIVAL DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  15/06/1949 71 

IDALIA SANTOS ❖  16/12/1949 71 

MARIA NEUZA DE JESUS ❖  16/10/1949 71 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/05/1949 71 

HELENA MENEZES GUIMARAES ❖  17/04/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS ❖  15/06/1949 71 

MARIA DA GLORIA SILVA ❖  12/02/1950 71 

ANTONIO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/09/1949 71 

JOSE LUIS AMARANTE ❖  22/03/1950 71 

CLAUDIO BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  23/03/1950 71 

MARIA SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  08/04/1949 71 

ERIBALDO BATISTA GUIMARAES ❖  20/01/1950 71 



CREUSA BARBOSA DIAS ❖  18/04/1949 71 

MARIA DAS GRACAS LIMA DA MOTA ❖  06/06/1949 71 

JOSE CUNEGUNDES DOS SANTOS ❖  25/03/1950 71 

JOSEFA ALVES FREIRE ❖  25/03/1950 71 

VALDIR ODINO DE JESUS ❖  28/05/1949 71 

JOSE OSVALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/06/1949 71 

FERNANDO MACIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  01/01/1950 71 

MARIA JANUARIA DE JESUS ❖  27/02/1950 71 

RAIMUNDO BERNARDO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1950 71 

JOAO ALVES DE SANTANA ❖  01/09/1949 71 

EMANOEL DA SILVA ❖  07/10/1949 71 

MARIA HELENA DE MENEZES CAMPOS ❖  29/09/1949 71 

ESTELITA MARIA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  16/04/1949 71 

SUELI VIEIRA REIS ❖  04/10/1949 71 

MARIA DIONISIA SOARES ❖  20/02/1950 71 

MARIA PEREIRA DE SOUZA ❖  29/10/1949 71 

MARIA NOGUEIRA FONTES SANTOS ❖  25/10/1949 71 

JACKSON HENRIQUE PORTO ❖  04/06/1949 71 

JAIME CARDOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/09/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  07/10/1949 71 

MARIA DAS GRACAS LIMA DA MOTA ❖  06/06/1949 71 

JOSE CLAUDIO AMARIO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/09/1949 71 

JOSE PEDRO DE JESUS ❖  29/06/1949 71 

JOSE NARCISO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/10/1949 71 

MARIA DA HORA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  22/05/1949 71 

ROSALVA ALMEIDA ❖  25/05/1949 71 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/05/1949 71 



GILETO CORREA DE ALCANTARA ❖  02/04/1950 71 

MARIA NEUZA DE JESUS ❖  16/10/1949 71 

CECILIA DO CARMO ❖  23/11/1949 71 

JOSE BOMFIM DOS SANTOS ❖  20/02/1950 71 

EVANDA CARLOS DOS SANTOS ❖  16/08/1949 71 

MILTON BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  06/11/1949 71 

ANTONIO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/09/1949 71 

JOSE LUIS AMARANTE ❖  22/03/1950 71 

JOSEFA LETICIA REIS PEIXOTO ❖  12/12/1949 71 

MARIA DA GLORIA SILVA ❖  12/02/1950 71 

ILDA DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS NASCIMENTO ❖  24/04/1949 71 

MARIA PEREIRA DE SOUZA ❖  29/10/1949 71 

MARIA DIONISIA SOARES ❖  20/02/1950 71 

JOSEFA ALVES FREIRE ❖  25/03/1950 71 

LOURIVAL DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  15/06/1949 71 

MARIA JANUARIA DE JESUS ❖  27/02/1950 71 

JACKSON HENRIQUE PORTO ❖  04/06/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  12/05/1949 71 

PEDRO SANTANA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/08/1949 71 

SUELI VIEIRA REIS ❖  04/10/1949 71 

TEREZINHA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/10/1949 71 

JOSE AROALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/03/1950 71 

RAIMUNDO HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS ❖  15/06/1949 71 

MARIA HELENA DE MENEZES CAMPOS ❖  29/09/1949 71 

CREUSA BARBOSA DIAS ❖  18/04/1949 71 

CLAUDIO BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  23/03/1950 71 

ERIBALDO BATISTA GUIMARAES ❖  20/01/1950 71 



MARIA NOGUEIRA FONTES SANTOS ❖  25/10/1949 71 

FERNANDO MACIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  01/01/1950 71 

EMANOEL DA SILVA ❖  07/10/1949 71 

RAIMUNDO BERNARDO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1950 71 

JOSE CUNEGUNDES DOS SANTOS ❖  25/03/1950 71 

JOSE OSVALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/06/1949 71 

MARIA JOSE ROCHA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/04/1950 71 

TEREZINHA DE SOUSA GUIMARAES DA SILVA ❖  08/05/1949 71 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  10/07/1949 71 

MAINAR CARDOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/03/1950 71 

JOSE VIEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/04/1950 71 

VALDETE BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  04/07/1949 71 

MARIA JOSE VIEIRA DA SILVA ❖  07/02/1950 71 

MARIA EDINALVA DE JESUS ❖  25/03/1949 72 

JOAO AMANCIO DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1948 72 

MARIA ELISIA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/05/1948 72 

PAULINA V. DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1948 72 

MARIA MARTINS DOS SANTOS ❖  20/09/1948 72 

CLEOMENES ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  07/09/1948 72 

RENATO FERREIRA DIAS  ❖  04/02/1949 72 

ANTONIO LAURINDO DE SOUZA  ❖  15/08/1948 72 

JANETE MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  23/05/1948 72 

MARIA AHUS DOS SANTOS MACEDO  ❖  19/11/1948 72 

MARIA LOURDES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  19/04/1948 72 

ANTONINA NASCIMENTO ❖  10/05/1948 72 

MARIO BISPO GUIMARAES ❖  22/04/1948 72 

AMELIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  02/09/1948 72 



SEBASTIAO VITOR DOS SANTOS ❖  11/02/1949 72 

MARIA GILVANETE VIEIRA A. ARAUJO ❖  12/08/1948 72 

ANTONIO DE JESUS DOS SANTOS  ❖  10/06/1948 72 

RAIMUNDA ALVES SANTOS ❖  02/08/1948 72 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS BONFIM ❖  09/02/1949 72 

JOSE DANTAS DOS SANTOS  ❖  19/09/1948 72 

TEREZINHA MARTINS ❖  05/06/1948 72 

VERONICA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  27/04/1948 72 

MARIA NILZA DE JESUS  ❖  11/03/1949 72 

HERONDINA NOGUEIRA SILVA ❖  02/10/1948 72 

MARIA DO CARMO BATISTA ❖  16/07/1948 72 

JOSEFA SERAFIM DOS SANTOS  ❖  20/04/1948 72 

JOSEFA DA CRUZ ❖  08/10/1948 72 

MARIA MOREIRA GUIMARAES FILHA  ❖  17/05/1948 72 

JOSEFA ALVES LIMA ❖  06/09/1948 72 

ENOQUE BERTOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/08/1948 72 

GENALDA LIMA DOS SANTOS ❖  07/11/1948 72 

MARIA ELENA PINTO CARDOSO  ❖  10/04/1948 72 

 MARIA DA CONCEICAO  ❖  05/12/1948 72 

RAIMUNDA CORREIA DOS SANTOS  ❖  04/11/1948 72 

LUZIA BRITO DA SILVA  ❖  25/12/1948 72 

VICENTE JOSE DOS REIS  ❖  07/06/1948 72 

MARIA ODILIA BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  06/01/1949 72 

MARIA FRANCISCA DE JESUS  ❖  30/06/1948 72 

RAIMUNDO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1949 72 

JOSE GUILHERME DOS SANTOS ❖  23/10/1948 72 

VALDIR SEVERIANO DOS SANTOS ❖  08/12/1948 72 



AGNALDO VIANA FONTES  ❖  30/06/1948 72 

ANETE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS  ❖  04/09/1948 72 

JOSEFA CORREIA DE JESUS SOUZA  ❖  27/01/1949 72 

JOSEFA DANTAS CORREIA SOARES ❖  11/07/1948 72 

RAIMUNDO OLIVEIRA  ❖  20/04/1948 72 

JOSE DE JESUS NUNES ❖  10/02/1949 72 

FRANCISCO MAURICIO ALCANTARA ❖  25/09/1948 72 

MARIA LUZIA R DOS SANTOS  ❖  13/12/1948 72 

UMBELINA CORREIA DOS SANTOS  ❖  21/08/1948 72 

JOSEFA MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/07/1948 72 

MARIA DE LOUDES JESUS DAMACENA  ❖  05/01/1949 72 

JOSE CARDOSO DOS SANTOS  ❖  15/03/1949 72 

EDICIO ARAUJO PAIVA  ❖  11/04/1948 72 

EDVALDO RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO  ❖  23/08/1948 72 

PEDRO BERNADO DE SOUZA  ❖  28/08/1948 72 

NELITO MATURANO DE SANTANA  ❖  02/10/1948 72 

SEBASTIÃO V. DOS SANTOS ❖  14/02/1949 72 

MARIA SILVANETE V. DE ASSIS ❖  12/08/1948 72 

JOSE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  13/08/1948 72 

RAIMUNDA A. SANTOS ❖  02/08/1948 72 

ANTONIO LAURIANO DE SOUZA ❖  15/08/1948 72 

RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  28/09/1948 72 

DOMENES ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  07/09/1948 72 

CICERA SILVA DE ALMEIDA ❖  16/06/1948 72 

RENATO FERREIRA DIAS ❖  04/02/1949 72 

JOSE DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  19/09/1948 72 

ANTONIO DE J. DOS SANTOS ❖  10/06/1948 72 



MARIA DAS GRAÇAS DE COUTINHO ❖  01/11/1948 72 

MARIA EDINALVA DE J. SANTOS ❖  25/03/1949 72 

JOÃO AMANCIO DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1948 72 

MARIA AMELIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  02/09/1948 72 

TEREZINHA MARTINS ❖  05/06/1948 72 

MARIA NILZA DE JESUS ❖  11/04/1949 72 

JOSÉ DE JESUS NUNES  ❖  10/02/1949 72 

LOURIVAL DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  15/06/1949 72 

EDVALDO RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  23/08/1948 72 

ILDA DE OLIVEIRA S. NASCIMENTO ❖  24/04/1949 72 

ANETE RODRIGUES DOS S. PAIVA ❖  04/09/1948 72 

Mª ALVES DOS SANTOS MACEDO ❖  19/11/1948 72 

JOSEFA CORREIA DE JESUS SOUZA ❖  27/01/1949 72 

JACKSON HENRIQUE PORTO ❖  04/06/1949 72 

JOSÉ CARDOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1949 72 

RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  12/05/1949 72 

MARIA LUZIA R. DOS SANTOS ❖  13/12/1948 72 

MARIA DE LOURDES J. MACENA ❖  05/01/1949 72 

HERONDINA NOGUEIRA SILVA ❖  02/10/1948 72 

NELITO MATURANO DE SANTANA ❖  02/10/1948 72 

PEDRO BERNARDO DE SOUZA ❖  28/08/1948 72 

TEREZINHA D S G DA SILVA ❖  08/05/1949 72 

AGNALDO VIANA FONTES ❖  30/06/1948 72 

VALDIR SEVERIANO DOS SANTOS ❖  08/12/1948 72 

RAIMUNDO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1949 72 

JOSEFA CORREIA DE JESUS SOUZA ❖  27/01/1949 72 

MARIA ODILIA BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  06/01/1949 72 



MARIA FRANCISCA DE JESUS ❖  30/06/1948 72 

JOSEFA ALVES LIMA ❖  06/09/1948 72 

LUZIA BRITO DA SILVA ❖  25/12/1948 72 

JOSEFA DA CRUZ ❖  08/10/1948 72 

GENAUDA LINA DOS SANTOS ❖  07/11/1948 72 

RAIMUNDA CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/11/1948 72 

JOSEFA SERAFIM DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1948 72 

ENOQUE BERTOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/08/1948 72 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  08/12/1948 72 

MARIA ELENA PINTO CARDOSO ❖  10/04/1948 72 

MARIA MOREIRA GUIMARAES FILHA ❖  17/05/1948 72 

JOSE CARDOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1949 72 

JOSE DE JESUS NUNES ❖  10/02/1949 72 

JOSEFA DANTAS CORREIA SOARES ❖  11/07/1948 72 

NELITO MATURANO DE SANTANA ❖  02/10/1948 72 

MARIA DE LOURDES JESUS DAMACENA ❖  05/01/1949 72 

JOSEFA MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/07/1948 72 

PAULINA VIEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1948 72 

HERONDINA NOGUEIRA DA SILVA ❖  02/10/1948 72 

MARIA DO CARMO BATISTA ❖  16/07/1948 72 

MARIA LUZIA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  13/12/1948 72 

PEDRO BERNARDO DE SOUZA ❖  28/08/1948 72 

ANTONINA NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/05/1948 72 

RENATO FERREIRA DIAS ❖  04/02/1949 72 

MARIA LOURDES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  19/04/1948 72 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS BOMFIM ❖  09/02/1949 72 

JOAO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  13/08/1948 72 



RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  28/09/1948 72 

SEBASTIAO VITOR DOS SANTOS ❖  11/02/1949 72 

JOAO AMANCIO DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1948 72 

CLEOMENES ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  07/09/1948 72 

ANTONIO DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  10/06/1948 72 

MARIA GILVANETE VIEIRA DE ASSIS ❖  12/08/1948 72 

MARIA AMELIA DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  02/09/1948 72 

MARIA ELIZIA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/05/1948 72 

ANTONIO LAURINDO DE SOUZA ❖  15/08/1948 72 

MARIA NILZA DE JESUS ❖  11/03/1949 72 

VERONICA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  27/04/1948 72 

MARIA BISPO GUIMARAES ❖  22/04/1948 72 

JOSE DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  19/09/1948 72 

RAIMUNDA ALVES SANTOS ❖  02/08/1948 72 

JANETE MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  23/05/1948 72 

MARIA EDINALVA DE JESUS ❖  25/03/1949 72 

ANTONINA NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/05/1948 72 

MARIA FRANCISCA DE JESUS ❖  30/06/1948 72 

VALDIR SEVERIANO DOS SANTOS ❖  08/12/1948 72 

ESTELITA MARIA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  16/04/1949 72 

MARIA ODILIA BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  06/01/1949 72 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  08/12/1948 72 

LUZIA BRITO DA SILVA ❖  25/12/1948 72 

JOSEFA SERAFIM DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1948 72 

JOSEFA DA CRUZ ❖  08/10/1948 72 

HELENA MENEZES GUIMARAES ❖  17/04/1949 72 

MARIA MARTINS DOS SANTOS ❖  20/09/1948 72 



RAIMUNDA CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/11/1948 72 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS BOMFIM ❖  09/02/1949 72 

JOSEFA ALVES LIMA ❖  06/09/1948 72 

RAIMUNDO OLIVEIRA ❖  20/04/1948 72 

NELITO MATURANO DE SANTANA ❖  02/10/1948 72 

PEDRO BERNARDO DE SOUZA ❖  28/08/1948 72 

MARIA ELIZIA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/05/1948 72 

MARIA DO CARMO BATISTA ❖  16/07/1948 72 

MARIA LOURDES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  19/04/1948 72 

EDVALDO RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  23/08/1948 72 

HERONDINA NOGUEIRA DA SILVA ❖  02/10/1948 72 

JOSEFA MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/07/1948 72 

JOSE CARDOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1949 72 

JOSEFA DANTAS CORREIA SOARES ❖  11/07/1948 72 

MARIA LUZIA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  13/12/1948 72 

MARIA ALVES DOS SANTOS MACEDO ❖  19/11/1948 72 

UMBELINA CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/08/1948 72 

JOSE DE JESUS NUNES ❖  10/02/1949 72 

ANETE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS PAIVA ❖  04/09/1948 72 

MARIA DE LOURDES JESUS DAMACENA ❖  05/01/1949 72 

JOSEFA CORREIA DE JESUS SOUZA ❖  27/01/1949 72 

CICERA SILVA DE ALMEIDA ❖  16/06/1948 72 

MARIA AMELIA DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  02/09/1948 72 

SEBASTIAO VITOR DOS SANTOS ❖  11/02/1949 72 

MARIA EDINALVA DE JESUS ❖  25/03/1949 72 

RENATO FERREIRA DIAS ❖  04/02/1949 72 

JOSE DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  19/09/1948 72 



MARIA SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  08/04/1949 72 

VERONICA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  27/04/1948 72 

RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  28/09/1948 72 

ANTONIO LAURINDO DE SOUZA ❖  15/08/1948 72 

MARIA NILZA DE JESUS ❖  11/03/1949 72 

JOAO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  13/08/1948 72 

ANTONIO DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  10/06/1948 72 

RAIMUNDA ALVES SANTOS ❖  02/08/1948 72 

MARIA GILVANETE VIEIRA DE ASSIS ❖  12/08/1948 72 

CLEOMENES ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  07/09/1948 72 

MARIA DAS GRACAS RODRIGUES COUTINHO ❖  01/11/1948 72 

AFANIZIO DE JESUS ANDRADE ❖  25/03/1949 72 

RAIMUNDO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1949 72 

AGNALDO VIANA FONTES ❖  30/06/1948 72 

MARIA MOREIRA GUIMARAES FILHA ❖  17/05/1948 72 

GENAUDA LINA DOS SANTOS ❖  07/11/1948 72 

ENOQUE BERTOSO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/08/1948 72 

MARIA LIMA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  16/07/1948 72 

JOSE GUILHERME DOS SANTOS ❖  23/10/1948 72 

MANOEL MESSIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  18/10/1947 73 

MARIA JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  27/08/1947 73 

ALUIZO PERIQUITO OLIVEIRA ❖  19/03/1948 73 

ANTONIO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  19/03/1948 73 

JOSE FRANCISCO GUEDES FILHO ❖  04/06/1947 73 

MANOEL DOS REIS ❖  26/04/1947 73 

MARIA CREUZA SANTOS ❖  03/02/1948 73 

CARLAS DOS SANTOS ❖  21/02/1948 73 



MARIA FIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  07/06/1947 73 

TEREZINHA LORENTINA DE JESUS HERMIDA ❖  13/10/1947 73 

MARIA NESCE LEANDRO ❖  24/09/1947 73 

JOSE LIMA DE SANTANA  ❖  16/05/1947 73 

LEONIA SOUZA DIAS ❖  09/11/1947 73 

JOSE DOS SANTOS  ❖  01/04/1947 73 

ANTONIO JOSE SOARES ❖  14/12/1947 73 

JOSE CARDOSO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  24/05/1947 73 

MARGARIDA SOARES DA SILVA ❖  23/03/1948 73 

COSME DAMIAO DE JESUS  ❖  01/05/1947 73 

CICERA SILVA DE ALMEIDA ❖  16/01/1948 73 

DERNIVAL FONTES SOARES ❖  01/08/1947 73 

MARIA AMELIA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/05/1947 73 

TEREZINHA RODRIGUES DE FARIAS ❖  17/06/1947 73 

FRANCISCO PINHEIRO GUIMARAES ❖  31/12/1947 73 

GINALDO ALMEIDA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  27/11/1947 73 

JOAO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  13/03/1948 73 

JOSELITA DOS REIS PIMENTA ❖  17/03/1948 73 

RAIMUNDO MOREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  13/01/1948 73 

JOSÉ ALCINO DOS SANTOS ❖  17/04/1947 73 

EDMUNDO LINO ❖  11/11/1947 73 

TEODORO DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  11/04/1947 73 

ESTELITA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  29/12/1947 73 

MARIA DAS GRACAS CONCEICAO ❖  25/10/1947 73 

LEDA SIMOES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/02/1948 73 

MARIA DOMINGAS DE JESUS  ❖  05/01/1948 73 

LUZIA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  17/05/1947 73 



JOSE MENDES SANTOS ❖  01/06/1947 73 

CARLOS DANTAS CORREIA ❖  05/11/1947 73 

ANTONIO SOARES IRMAO  ❖  13/06/1947 73 

JOSE PLINIO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/12/1947 73 

BERNADINA MARIA DE J SANTOS ❖  20/08/1947 73 

JOSE AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA  ❖  05/08/1947 73 

MARINALVA FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/10/1947 73 

JOSE CARMO SILVA ❖  16/07/1947 73 

JOSE EUDES DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  04/05/1947 73 

NOELIA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA  ❖  01/03/1948 73 

MACELINA ALVES ❖  06/11/1947 73 

MARIA DA CARMO VALDEVINO DA SILVA ❖  27/07/1947 73 

DIDIE BERATO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/12/1947 73 

JOSE CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/06/1947 73 

MARIA DE LOURDES DE JESUS  ❖  20/02/1948 73 

VALDEMAR DOS SANTOS  ❖  26/01/1948 73 

MARIA BATISTA SANTOS  ❖  10/06/1947 73 

SIDÁLIA JESUS DE SOUZA  ❖  19/05/1947 73 

JOSE LEONIDAS XOLE ❖  20/01/1948 73 

COSME DAMIÃO DE JESUS ❖  16/05/1947 73 

TEREZINHA RODRIGUES DE FARIA ❖  17/06/1947 73 

JOSÉ ALGIDIO CAMPOS FERREIRA ❖  29/08/1947 73 

JOSÉ LIMA DE SANTANA ❖  16/05/1947 73 

ADEVAN ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  11/01/1948 73 

DERNIVAL FONTES SOARES ❖  01/08/1947 73 

MARGARIDA SOARES DA SILVA ❖  23/03/1948 73 

JOSELITA DOS R. PIMENTA ❖  17/03/1948 73 



FRANCISCO P. DE GUIMARÃES ❖  31/12/1947 73 

ANTONIO JOSE SOARES ❖  14/12/1947 73 

JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  01/04/1947 73 

MARIA A. DOS SANTOS ❖  10/05/1947 73 

JOSE CARDOSO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  24/05/1947 73 

GINALDO A. NASCIMENTO ❖  27/11/1947 73 

IDALIA GOMES GUIMARÃES ❖  05/10/1947 73 

MANOEL MESSIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  18/10/1947 73 

MARIA FIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  07/06/1947 73 

MARIA DAS G. C. SANTOS ❖  25/10/1947 73 

EDIMUNDO LINO ❖  11/11/1947 73 

VERONICA MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  27/04/1948 73 

LEDA SIMÕES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/02/1948 73 

ALUIZIO PERIQUITO OLIVEIRA ❖  19/03/1948 73 

MARIA ELIZIA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/05/1948 73 

MARIA JOSÉ DOS SANTOS ❖  27/08/1947 73 

JOSÉ AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  05/08/1947 73 

EDICIO ARAÚJO PAIVA ❖  11/04/1948 73 

MARIA DE LOURDES DE JESUS ❖  20/02/1948 73 

MARINALVA FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/10/1947 73 

MARIA LOURDES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  19/04/1948 73 

JANETE MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  23/05/1948 73 

JOSEFA DANTAS CORREIA SOARES ❖  11/07/1948 73 

DIDIE BERATO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/12/1947 73 

JOSEFA MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/07/1948 73 

MARCELINO ALVES ❖  06/11/1947 73 

NOÉLIA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA ❖  01/03/1948 73 



UMBELINA CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/08/1948 73 

MARIA DO CARMO BATISTA ❖  16/07/1948 73 

RAIMUNDO OLIVEIRA ❖  20/04/1948 73 

TEREZINHA LORENTINA DE JESUS PERMIDA ❖  13/10/1947 73 

PAULINA VIEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1948 73 

SIDÁLIA JESUS DE SOUZA ❖  19/05/1947 73 

JOSÉ LEONIDAS XOLE ❖  20/01/1948 73 

BERNADINA MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  20/08/1947 73 

JOSE AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  05/08/1947 73 

JOSE PLINIO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/12/1947 73 

LUZIA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  17/05/1947 73 

MARIA DOMINGAS DE JESUS ❖  05/01/1948 73 

JOSE MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  01/06/1947 73 

CARLOS DANTAS CORREIA ❖  05/11/1947 73 

MARIA DO CARMO VALDEVINO DA SILVA ❖  27/07/1947 73 

VALDEMAR DOS SANTOS ❖  26/01/1948 73 

MARIA DE LOURDES DE JESUS ❖  20/02/1948 73 

MARINALVA FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/10/1947 73 

MARIA CREUZA SANTOS ❖  03/02/1948 73 

MARIA BATISTA SANTOS ❖  10/06/1947 73 

JOSE CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/06/1947 73 

JOSE LEONIDAS XOLE ❖  20/01/1948 73 

JOSE EUDES DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  04/05/1947 73 

DIDIE BERATO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/12/1947 73 

CARLOS DOS SANTOS ❖  21/02/1948 73 

FRANCISCO MAURICIO DE ALCANTARA ❖  25/09/1947 73 

NOELIA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA ❖  01/03/1948 73 



MARCELINO ALVES ❖  06/11/1947 73 

SIDALIA JESUS DE SOUZA ❖  19/05/1947 73 

MANOEL DOS REIS ❖  26/04/1947 73 

LEDA SIMOES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/02/1948 73 

MARIA DAS GRACAS DA CONCEICAO SANTOS ❖  25/10/1947 73 

JOSE ALCINO DOS SANTOS ❖  17/04/1947 73 

MARIA FIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  07/06/1947 73 

ANTONIO JOSE SOARES ❖  14/12/1947 73 

COSME DAMIAO DE JESUS ❖  16/05/1947 73 

ESTELITA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  29/12/1947 73 

JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  01/04/1947 73 

TEREZINHA RODRIGUES DE FARIA ❖  17/06/1947 73 

FRANCISCO PINHEIRO GUIMARAES ❖  31/12/1947 73 

IDALIA GOMES GUIMARAES ❖  05/10/1947 73 

MARIA MESCE LEANDRO ❖  24/09/1947 73 

GINALDO ALMEIDA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  27/11/1947 73 

ALUIZIO PERIQUITO OLIVEIRA ❖  19/03/1948 73 

DERNIVAL FONTES SOARES ❖  01/08/1947 73 

LEONIA SOUZA DIAS ❖  09/11/1947 73 

TEREZINHA LORENTINA DE JESUS HERMIDA ❖  13/10/1947 73 

TEODORO DA CONCEICAO ❖  11/04/1947 73 

MARIA JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  27/08/1947 73 

JOSE CARDOSO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  24/05/1947 73 

MARIA AMELIA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/05/1947 73 

JOSE LIMA DE SANTANA ❖  16/05/1947 73 

MANOEL MESSIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  18/10/1947 73 

JOSE DO CARMO SILVA ❖  16/07/1947 73 



MARIA BISPO GUIMARAES ❖  22/04/1948 73 

BERNADINA MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  20/08/1947 73 

ANTONIO SOARES IRMAO ❖  13/06/1947 73 

JOSE PLINIO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/12/1947 73 

MARIA ELENA PINTO CARDOSO ❖  10/04/1948 73 

CARLOS DOS SANTOS ❖  21/02/1948 73 

JOSE MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  01/06/1947 73 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS LIBERATO ❖  21/12/1947 73 

CARLOS DANTAS CORREIA ❖  05/11/1947 73 

MARIA CREUZA SANTOS ❖  03/02/1948 73 

MARIA DOMINGAS DE JESUS ❖  05/01/1948 73 

LUZIA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  17/05/1947 73 

VALDEMAR DOS SANTOS ❖  26/01/1948 73 

TEREZINHA LORENTINA DE JESUS HERMIDA ❖  13/10/1947 73 

JOSE LEONIDAS XOLE ❖  20/01/1948 73 

SIDALIA JESUS DE SOUZA ❖  19/05/1947 73 

PAULINA VIEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1948 73 

JOSE FRANCISCO GUEDES FILHO ❖  04/06/1947 73 

JOSE EUDES DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  04/05/1947 73 

JOSE CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/06/1947 73 

EDICIO ARAUJO PAIVA ❖  11/04/1948 73 

NOELIA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA ❖  01/03/1948 73 

MARIA DE LOURDES DE JESUS ❖  20/02/1948 73 

MARIA DO CARMO VALDEVINO DA SILVA ❖  27/07/1947 73 

MARCELINO ALVES ❖  06/11/1947 73 

DIDIE BERATO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/12/1947 73 

MARINALVA FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/10/1947 73 



JOSE DO CARMO SILVA ❖  16/07/1947 73 

JOSE ALCINO DOS SANTOS ❖  17/04/1947 73 

JOSE AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  05/08/1947 73 

MARIA JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  27/08/1947 73 

MANOEL DOS REIS ❖  26/04/1947 73 

ALUIZIO PERIQUITO OLIVEIRA ❖  19/03/1948 73 

GINALDO ALMEIDA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  27/11/1947 73 

FRANCISCO PINHEIRO GUIMARAES ❖  31/12/1947 73 

TEREZINHA RODRIGUES DE FARIA ❖  17/06/1947 73 

ADELVAN ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  11/01/1948 73 

COSME DAMIAO DE JESUS ❖  16/05/1947 73 

LEONIA SOUZA DIAS ❖  09/11/1947 73 

JOSELITA DOS REIS PIMENTA ❖  17/03/1948 73 

JOSE ALOIZIO CAMPOS PEREIRA ❖  29/08/1947 73 

JOAO AMANCIO DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1948 73 

MARIA FIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  07/06/1947 73 

MANOEL MESSIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  18/10/1947 73 

IDALIA GOMES GUIMARAES ❖  05/10/1947 73 

JOSE CARDOSO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  24/05/1947 73 

MARGARIDA SOARES DA SILVA ❖  23/03/1948 73 

MARIA DAS GRACAS DA CONCEICAO SANTOS ❖  25/10/1947 73 

JOSE LIMA DE SANTANA ❖  16/05/1947 73 

DERNIVAL FONTES SOARES ❖  01/08/1947 73 

ANTONIO JOSE SOARES ❖  14/12/1947 73 

MARIA AMELIA DOS SANTOS ❖  10/05/1947 73 

LEDA SIMOES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/02/1948 73 

ELIZABETE BATISTA DA SILVEIRA ❖  30/08/1947 73 



MARIA BATISTA SANTOS ❖  10/06/1947 73 

MARIA MESCE LEANDRO ❖  24/09/1947 73 

RAIMUNDO MOREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  13/01/1948 73 

JOSE VITAL DEFENSOR ❖  28/04/1946 74 

FRANCISCO REIS DOS SANTOS ❖  03/04/1946 74 

JOSE ELIAS DA SILVA ❖  19/07/1946 74 

OTAVIANA A DOS SANTOS ❖  18/05/1946 74 

ANTONIO SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  24/05/1946 74 

MARIA DOS SANTOS COUTINHO ❖  12/12/1946 74 

JOSE SALUSTIANO ALVES ❖  29/05/1946 74 

JOSEFA ANA BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1946 74 

JOAO FERREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  24/06/1946 74 

MARIA ELSA DOS SANTOS ARAUJO ❖  08/01/1947 74 

BERNARDETE ARAUJO SANTOS NASCIMENTO ❖  22/08/1946 74 

MARIA JOSE DA CONCEICAO ❖  04/09/1946 74 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS ❖  10/03/1947 74 

OFELINA OLIVEIRA DA ROCHA ❖  01/06/1946 74 

MARIA DE LOURDES GOES ❖  11/03/1947 74 

JOSE ARNALDO SANTANA DE GOIS ❖  06/12/1946 74 

ELIAS FELICIANO ❖  25/03/1947 74 

EDGAR SOARES DA SILVA ❖  20/03/1947 74 

ERENITA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/05/1946 74 

MARIA HELENA DE MENEZES CAMPOS ❖  25/05/1946 74 

JOSE RODRIGUES ❖  14/06/1946 74 

MARIA IDELENA DE JESUS  ❖  22/05/1946 74 

BONIFACIO COSTA ❖  23/05/1946 74 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS COSTA ❖  30/07/1946 74 



MARIA JOSE AUGUSTO SANTOS ❖  09/04/1946 74 

FERNANDO MACIEL DOS SANTOS  ❖  01/01/1947 74 

JOSELINA PAIXAO AMADO ❖  26/01/1947 74 

EVALDINA CORREIA ARAUJO ❖  23/05/1946 74 

MARIA ANDINETE DOS SANTOS ❖  15/10/1946 74 

EDITE LINO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/04/1946 74 

ANTONIO VIERA DO NORTE ❖  19/03/1947 74 

JOSÉ NORATO ❖  11/06/1946 74 

JOSEFA MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  12/01/1947 74 

JOSE BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/09/1946 74 

MANOEL RODRIGUES SANTOS ❖  06/08/1946 74 

VALERIANO BARBOSA DE JESUS  ❖  15/12/1946 74 

VICENTE MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  06/08/1946 74 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/12/1946 74 

ADELVAN DE SOUZA GOES ❖  20/07/1946 74 

JOSE WILSON DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1947 74 

ENOQUE TRINDADE DOS REIS  ❖  15/02/1947 74 

JURACY RIBEIRO CELESTINO  ❖  23/04/1946 74 

NELSON JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1946 74 

JOSE DOMINGOS DO NASCIMENTO  ❖  19/03/1947 74 

JOSE OLAVO DE JESUS  ❖  13/05/1946 74 

FRANCISCO CORREIA DO SSANTOS ❖  02/11/1946 74 

ANTONIO F DOS SANTOS ❖  20/02/1947 74 

JOSE GUILHERME DOS SANTOS ❖  25/06/1946 74 

MARIA MARTINHA DE JESUS NETA  ❖  09/01/1947 74 

MARIA ADINETE DOS SANTOS ❖  15/10/1946 74 

JOSE RODRIGUES ❖  14/06/1946 74 



ARNALDO SANTANA DE GOIS ❖  06/12/1946 74 

ERENITA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/05/1946 74 

ELIAS FELICIANO ❖  25/03/1947 74 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS COSTA ❖  30/07/1946 74 

MARIA HELENA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  22/05/1946 74 

JOSELINA P. AMADO  ❖  26/01/1947 74 

EVERALDINA C. ARAUJO ❖  23/05/1946 74 

EDGAR SOARES DA SILVA ❖  20/03/1947 74 

JOSE NORATO ❖  11/06/1946 74 

ANTONIO SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  24/05/1946 74 

MARIA CONCEIÇÃO DE JESUS ❖  10/06/1946 74 

OTAVIANA A. D. O. DOS SANTOS ❖  18/05/1946 74 

FRANCISCO REIS DOS SANTOS ❖  03/04/1946 74 

MANOEL RODRIGUES SANTOS ❖  06/08/1946 74 

EDITE LIMA DOS SANTOS ❖  29/04/1946 74 

TEODORO DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  11/04/1947 74 

ANTONIO VIEIRA DO NORTE ❖  19/03/1947 74 

MARIA ELSA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1947 74 

MARIA JOSÉ DE JESUS ❖  10/03/1947 74 

MANOEL DOS REIS ❖  26/04/1947 74 

JOSÉ ELIAS DA SILVA ❖  19/07/1946 74 

MARIA DOS SANTOS COUTINHO ❖  13/12/1946 74 

FRANCISCO GUEDES FILHO ❖  04/06/1947 74 

JOSÉ DOMINGOS DO NASCIMENTO ❖  19/03/1947 74 

JOSÉ EUDES DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  04/05/1947 74 

MARIA DE LOURDES DE GOIS ❖  11/03/1947 74 

JOSÉ DO CARMO SILVA ❖  16/07/1947 74 



JOSÉ CONCEIÇÃO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/06/1947 74 

MARIA DO CARMO S. VALDEVINO ❖  27/07/1947 74 

FRANCISCO CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/11/1946 74 

ANTONIO FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/02/1947 74 

VALERIANO BARBOSA DE JESUS ❖  15/12/1946 74 

JOSEFA MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  12/01/1947 74 

JOSÉ ALCINO DOS SANTOS ❖  17/04/1947 74 

MARIA JOSÉ CONCEIÇÃO ❖  04/09/1946 74 

MARIA MARTINHA DE JESUS NETA ❖  09/01/1947 74 

NELSON JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1946 74 

JURACY RIBEIRO ❖  23/04/1946 74 

JOSE DOMINGOS DO NASCIMENTO ❖  19/03/1947 74 

JOSE WILSON DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1947 74 

VICENTE MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  06/08/1946 74 

ENOQUE TRINDADE DOS REIS ❖  05/02/1947 74 

JOSEFA DOS SANYTOS ❖  02/12/1946 74 

MARIA MARTINHA DE JESUS NETA ❖  09/01/1947 74 

MARIA DE LOURDES DE GOIS ❖  11/03/1947 74 

OFELINA OLIVEIRA DA ROCHA ❖  01/06/1946 74 

JOSE OLAVO DE JESUS ❖  13/05/1946 74 

ANTONIO FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/02/1947 74 

MARIA JOSE DA CONCEICAO ❖  04/09/1946 74 

FRANCISCO CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/11/1946 74 

JOSE GUILHERME DOS SANTOS ❖  25/06/1946 74 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS ❖  10/03/1947 74 

MARIA HELENA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  22/05/1946 74 

BERNADETE ARAUJO SANTOS DO NASCIMENTO ❖  22/08/1946 74 



JOSE NORATO ❖  11/06/1946 74 

ANTONIO SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  24/05/1946 74 

MARIA DOS SANTOS COUTINHO ❖  13/12/1946 74 

ELIAS FELICIANO ❖  25/03/1947 74 

MARIA JOSE AUGUSTA SANTOS ❖  09/04/1946 74 

MARIA ANDINETE DOS SANTOS ❖  15/10/1946 74 

MANOEL RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  06/08/1946 74 

JOSEFA MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  12/01/1947 74 

JOSELINA PAIXAO AMADO ❖  26/01/1947 74 

EDGAR SOARES DA SILVA ❖  20/03/1947 74 

JOSE SALUSTIANO ALVES ❖  29/05/1946 74 

ERENITA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/05/1946 74 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS COSTA ❖  30/07/1946 74 

JOSE ELIAS DA SILVA ❖  19/07/1946 74 

EDITH DOS ANTOS ❖  29/04/1946 74 

JOSE BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/09/1946 74 

JOSEFA ANA BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1946 74 

EVERALDINA CORREIA ARAUJO ❖  23/05/1946 74 

MARIA ELSA DOS SANTOS ARAUJO ❖  08/01/1947 74 

ANTONIO VIEIRA DO NORTE ❖  19/03/1947 74 

FRANCISCO REIS DOS SANTOS ❖  03/04/1946 74 

JOSE VITAL DEFENSOR ❖  28/04/1946 74 

JOSE WILSON DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1947 74 

MARIA HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS ❖  25/02/1947 74 

JOSEFA DOS SANYTOS ❖  02/12/1946 74 

BERNADETE ARAUJO SANTOS DO NASCIMENTO ❖  22/08/1946 74 

ADELVAN DE SOUZA GOES ❖  20/07/1946 74 



ENOQUE TRINDADE DOS REIS ❖  05/02/1947 74 

MARIA MARTINHA DE JESUS NETA ❖  09/01/1947 74 

MARIA JOSE DA CONCEICAO ❖  04/09/1946 74 

MARIA DOS SANTOS COUTINHO ❖  13/12/1946 74 

FRANCISCO CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/11/1946 74 

JOSEFA MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  12/01/1947 74 

OFELINA OLIVEIRA DA ROCHA ❖  01/06/1946 74 

ANTONIO FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/02/1947 74 

JOSE DOMINGOS DO NASCIMENTO ❖  19/03/1947 74 

MARIA DE LOURDES DE GOIS ❖  11/03/1947 74 

JOSE GUILHERME DOS SANTOS ❖  25/06/1946 74 

JOSEFA ANA BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1946 74 

JOSE SALUSTIANO ALVES ❖  29/05/1946 74 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS ❖  10/03/1947 74 

JOSE OLAVO DE JESUS ❖  13/05/1946 74 

JOSE ELIAS DA SILVA ❖  19/07/1946 74 

MARIA ELSA DOS SANTOS ARAUJO ❖  08/01/1947 74 

MARIA ANDINETE DOS SANTOS ❖  15/10/1946 74 

JOSE RODRIGUES ❖  14/06/1946 74 

EVERALDINA CORREIA ARAUJO ❖  23/05/1946 74 

ANTONIO SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  24/05/1946 74 

MARIA CONCEICAO DE JESUS FILHA ❖  10/06/1946 74 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS COSTA ❖  30/07/1946 74 

EDGAR SOARES DA SILVA ❖  20/03/1947 74 

ARNALDO SANTANA DE GOIS ❖  06/12/1946 74 

EDITH DOS ANTOS ❖  29/04/1946 74 

MARIA HELENA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  22/05/1946 74 



ANTONIO VIEIRA DO NORTE ❖  19/03/1947 74 

OTAVIANA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  18/05/1946 74 

JOSELINA PAIXAO AMADO ❖  26/01/1947 74 

JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  01/04/1947 74 

ELIAS FELICIANO ❖  25/03/1947 74 

MANOEL RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  06/08/1946 74 

JOSE NORATO ❖  11/06/1946 74 

JOSE VITAL DEFENSOR ❖  28/04/1946 74 

ACELINO DOS SANTOS ❖  14/06/1946 74 

JOSE NARCIZO DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  02/05/1946 74 

VICENTE MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  06/08/1946 74 

 


